


Exports Imports
Domestic 

Shipments

Domestic 

Receipts

Total

Tonnage

Animal Feed 566,604 -                    8,904 747,161 1,322,670

Chemicals/

Fertilizers
70,410 1,876,230 3,259,978 577,664 5,784,282

Coal/Lignite/

Coke
1,755,834 2,591,792 3,159,998 83,088 7,590,712

Concrete/Stone

Products
-                    168,727 3,427 1,741 173,895

Crude Oil -                    11,437,170 2,279,481 1,148,736 14,865,388

Edible Oils 216,308 24,862 -                    5,781 246,951

Maize 4,249,803 -                    -                    4,675,252 8,925,055

Milo 29,172 -                    -                    26,959 56,131

Ores/Phosphate

Rock
283,821 836,730 1,953,052 -                    3,073,603

Petrochemicals 1,575,667 437,853 5,575,708 4,497,657 12,086,886

Rice 53,675 -                    -                    33,438 87,113

Soybean 6,187,714 -                    -                    6,607,918 12,795,632

Steel Products -                    803,857 458,485 16,744 1,279,085

Sugar/Molasses -                    -                    4,678 -                    4,678

Wheat 559,893 -                    -                    1,135,585 1,695,478

Other 19,402 8,040 57,320 7,393 92,155

TOTAL 15,568,304 18,185,261 16,761,031 19,565,117 70,079,714

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data 1

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - First Quarter 2012 (short tons )



Animal Feed 

1,322,670 

2% 

Chemicals/ 

Fertilizers 

5,784,282  

8% 

Coal/Lignite/ 

Coke 

7,590,712  

11% 

Concrete/Stone 

Products 

91,599  

<1% 

Crude Oil 

14,865,388  

21% 

Edible Oils 

359,277  

<1% 

Maize 

8,925,055  

13% 

Ores/Phosphate 

Rock 

3,073,603  

4% 

Petrochemicals 

12,086,886  

17% 

Rice 

202,848  

<1% 

Soybean 

12,795,632  

18% 

Steel Products 

1,279,085  

2% 

Wheat 

1,695,478  

2% 
Other 

468,653 

<1% 

Total Throughput - First Quarter 2012 (short tons) 

2
 



1st Quarter 2012 1st Quarter 2011 % Change

Animal Feed 1,322,670 1,484,401 -11%

Barley -                                       -                                       0%

Chemicals/

Fertilizers
5,784,282 6,714,893 -14%

Coal/Lignite/

Coke
7,590,712 5,348,020 42%

Concrete/Stone

Products
173,895 460,507 -62%

Crude Oil 14,865,388 16,789,349 -11%

Edible Oils 246,951 307,057 -20%

Maize 8,925,055 10,572,910 -16%

Milo 56,131 80,454 -30%

Ores/Phosphate

Rock
3,073,603 3,686,647 -17%

Petrochemicals 12,086,886 12,810,742 -6%

Rice 87,113 163,923 -47%

Soybean 12,795,632 14,230,008 -10%

Steel Products 1,279,085 1,330,911 -4%

Sugar/Molasses 4,678 1,468 219%

Wheat 1,695,478 988,044 72%

Other 92,155 99,067 -7%

TOTAL 70,079,714 75,068,400 -7%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data 3

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - First Quarter Comparison (short tons)



Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals

%

change

2010-2011 2,124,733 31,502 122,190 2,927,486 5,205,910
2011-2012 2,315,824 -                      8,904 2,823,579 5,148,307

2010-2011 2,807 -                      -                      -                 2,807
2011-2012 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 

2010-2011 660,780 5,827,458 11,899,342 2,047,328 20,434,908
2011-2012 577,399 19,268,556 11,892,771 2,690,211 34,428,938

2010-2011 1,779,520 4,432,640 4,271,479 439,981 10,923,620
2011-2012 4,490,695 9,621,131 10,392,607 555,647 25,060,079

2010-2011 68,431 1,457,687 575,363 22,476 2,123,957
2011-2012 -                      1,076,640 447,646 34,298 1,558,585

2010-2011 201,967 57,755,738 8,126,487 5,011,897 71,096,089
2011-2012 1,219,450 52,724,525 9,787,225 5,236,021 68,967,222

2010-2011 1,096,793 3,525 40,405 162,635 1,303,359
2011-2012 931,790 31,467 26,878 14,270 1,004,404

2010-2011 19,296,082 -                      25,910 22,624,189 41,946,181
2011-2012 18,960,313 97,514 -                      19,657,579 38,715,406

2010-2011 367,308 -                      -                      177,327 544,634
2011-2012 244,352 -                      -                      136,721 381,073

2010-2011 1,065,054 5,288,926 5,991,941 1,082,561 13,428,482
2011-2012 1,556,609 4,463,476 7,496,276 -                 13,516,361
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Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - 12-Month Comparison
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Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals

%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary
Total Throughput - 12-Month Comparison

April 2010 - March 2011   VS   April 2011 - March 2012 (short tons)

2010-2011 5,983,414 3,114,268 21,007,230 18,047,777 48,152,690
2011-2012 6,169,556 2,104,245 22,588,999 18,207,028 49,069,827

2010-2011 311,264 -                      1,113 507,532 819,908
2011-2012 347,141 -                      2,135 248,463 597,739

2010-2011 17,506,393 -                      -                      19,674,598 37,180,991
2011-2012 15,524,345 -                      -                      17,223,665 32,748,010

2010-2011 128,108 3,200,837 2,223,239 89,343 5,641,526
2011-2012 101,015 2,586,052 1,469,131 62,911 4,219,108

2010-2011 -                      -                      17,001 1,453 18,454
2011-2012 -                      53,352 19,850 -                 73,202

2010-2011 1,936,738 8,122 -                      1,048,437 2,993,297
2011-2012 1,963,442 -                      10,243 2,584,896 4,558,581

2010-2011 111,262 199,970 305,940 110,250 727,421
2011-2012 80,234 296,985 394,871 49,101 821,191

2010-2011 52,640,654 81,320,672 54,607,640 73,975,269 262,544,235
2011-2012 54,482,166 92,323,942 64,537,536 69,524,389 280,868,033

3% 14% 18% -6%

2010-2011 2011-2012

# Vessel Calls 4,056 3,986

# Barge Calls 54,425 56,838
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Total Throughput (short tons) 
Top Four Commodities - 12-Month Comparison 

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts6
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